As Adopted by the House

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 46

Representative Arndt

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Jared Dusseau as the 2016 UA International Pipefitting Apprentice Champion.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Jared Dusseau on winning the 2016 United Association International Apprenticeship Pipefitter Contest; and WHEREAS, An intelligent and motivated individual, Jared Dusseau has striven to develop his knowledge and skills and has 6 amply demonstrated his ability to meet challenges with enthusiasm 7 and confidence. Educated at the Piping Industry Training Center, where he was named Apprentice of the Year, he is a foreman for Warner Mechanical, and after winning at the state and regional 10 levels, he compiled the highest combined overall score to secure 11 the championship title at the 2016 United Association 12 International Apprenticeship Pipefitter Contest; and 1.3 WHEREAS, In all of his endeavors, Jared Dusseau has 14 displayed an exceptional willingness to work hard to attain 15 superior results, and through his tremendous efforts, he has set 16 an example worthy of emulation. He is certainly deserving of high 17 praise, for he has distinguished himself among a select group of 18 apprentices whose accomplishments merit recognition; and 19 WHEREAS, Jared Dusseau's remarkable achievements are an 20 excellent reflection not only on him but also on the Piping 21 Industry Training Center and on his community. He has exhibited a 22 sincere desire to fully develop his talents so that he might 2.3 fulfill his goals in the future, and this, coupled with his 24 responsibility and initiative, shows his potential to become a 25 leader in his field; therefore be it 26

H. R. No. 46 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	27
Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	g 28
this Resolution, applaud Jared Dusseau on his personal success and	d 29
salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further	30
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	31
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Jared	32
Dusseau.	33